504874739 04/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4921479

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA						
		N	ame			Exe	ecution Da
SHIH-YU CHENG						04/1	6/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BRAVA	A HOME	E, INC.				
Street Address:	312 CH	HESTNU	JT STREET				
City:	REDW		ITY				
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA					
Postal Code:	94063						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number				
		159228					
Property Type Application Number:)						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE)	159228	377				
Property Type Application Number:	DATA	(949)20	377 D2-3001	f that is uns	Success	ful, it w	ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> using a fax number, it	DATA	159228 (949)20 o the e- d; if tha	377 D2-3001 mail address first; il t is unsuccessful, it				ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	DATA	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20	377 D2-3001 <i>mail address first; it t is unsuccessful, it</i> D2-3075	will be sen			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.	377 D2-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> D2-3075 kim@haynesboone.co	will be sen om			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.H HAYNE	377 D2-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> D2-3075 kim@haynesboone.co	will be sen			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.k HAYNE 2323 V	377 D2-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> D2-3075 kim@haynesboone.co	will be sen			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.H HAYNE 2323 V DALLA	2-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 02-3075 kim@haynesboone.co ES AND BOONE, LLF ICTORY AVENUE, S S, TEXAS 75219	will be sen			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.H HAYNE 2323 V DALLA 5	02-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 02-3075 kim@haynesboone.co ES AND BOONE, LLF ICTORY AVENUE, S S, TEXAS 75219 56158.7US02	will be sen			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.k HAYNE 2323 V DALLA 5 0	02-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 02-3075 kim@haynesboone.co ES AND BOONE, LLF ICTORY AVENUE, S S, TEXAS 75219 56158.7US02 GREG J. MICHELSON	will be sen			ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(949)20 o the e- d; if tha (949)20 rachel.H HAYNE 2323 V DALLA 5 0 //	02-3001 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 02-3075 kim@haynesboone.co ES AND BOONE, LLF ICTORY AVENUE, S S, TEXAS 75219 56158.7US02	will be sen			ill be sent

PATENT REEL: 045576 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Shih-yu Cheng of Union City, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Brava Home, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 312 Chestnut Street, Redwood City, California 94063, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

DYNAMIC HEAT ADJUSTMENT OF A SPECTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CONFIGURABLE COOKING INSTRUMENT

for which was filed a United States Patent Application on March 15, 2018, having Application No. 15/922,877, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

-Page 1 of 2-

Attorney Docket No.: 56158.7US02

Executed this $\iint \int day$ of _	April	, 2018.
8 ~~	\$_\$	3
	Shih-yu Cheng	<u>/</u>

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of ______

County of San March

On 4/10 2018, before me, 4/10 Apply, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Shih-vu Cheng</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state as noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANGIE AVILA Commission # 2137173 Notery Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2019 (NOTARY OR WITNESS)

Signature of NOTARY

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 2 of 2²

PATENT REEL: 045576 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 04/18/2018